## Call for Publication Funding Proposals for Realizing the Digital Enterprise

Funding period up to June 30, 2020

The *Realizing the Digital Enterprise* (RDE) research area announces the availability of funds to help support publication costs for RDE members from July 2019 through June 30, 2020. The purpose of this funding opportunity is to help defray costs for RDE members to publish their research work in high quality publications.

To be considered, members must demonstrate a paper was accepted into a high quality publication and provide information on the associated publication costs. The RDE member may submit a one (1) page application and present their request at the RDE meeting following their submission. Please allow for at least 2 days between submitting the proposal and presentation at the RDE meeting. Proposals must include the following sections, with an overall limit of one (1) page.

- 1. Who: Requestor
- 2. What: Briefly describe research work, publication, and its quality. Provide a URL if applicable.
- 3. Why: Describe the work you accomplished in the paper and briefly explain how it relates to the Polytechnic *Realizing the Digital Enterprise* impact area.
- 4. How much: Total amount requested for publication fees, up to \$500.

## **Expected Deliverables**

- Link and/or citation information to include with list of RDE publications online.
- Presentation (5 to 10 minutes) to the RDE community on your research work.

## **Review Process**

Faculty are expected to request funds for publishing in the highest quality publications, conducting sufficient due diligence to ensure the publication is not predatory. Proposals will be reviewed by the *Realizing the Digital Enterprise* community with voting following the presentation to the group. Following this process, RDE Fellow Hacker will recommend favorably reviewed proposals to the Polytechnic Associate Dean for Research for funding consideration and approval. We expect to fund proposals at the level of \$500, depending on the availability of funds. No more than 1 award will be made available to one person per year.

## Timeline

Proposals must be submitted to Felicia Anderson at <u>fanderso@purdue.edu</u> as a Microsoft Word or PDF attachment with a subject line "RDE Publication Funding Proposal 2019-2020". Reviews will be conducted on a first come, first serve basis, with proposers demonstrating the relevance to the RDE mission, high caliber of the publication venue, acceptance of paper, and access to matching funds.